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Ellesmere Sport - A Player Centred Experience

Fee Structure - 2023/2024

A number of our Sports Academies do not incur additional costs but are included within the school fee structure, these include: tennis, shooting, rugby, cricket. Our High
Performance Hockey Programme and Netball Programmes are also included. However, due to the nature of additional resources and external coaches required, the following
Academies will incur these additional fees:

)
=
)
)
)]
)
S
+—
(92)]
Q
()
L
|
n
L
Q
O
Q0]
)
<<
wn
4+
—
©)
o
w

Swimming Academy Golf Academy Football Academy
The fee of £115.00 pcm covers the following; The Golf Academy is a fixed fee at £800.00 a term. There are a range of packages available:
What is included: What is included: Full boarders at full price - £2899.00 (12.5 hrs/wk)
e Facility running costs e Coaching and Tuition Full day students - £2049.00 (7.5+ hrs/wk)
e Working with our S&C Coach Darren Ruff e Use of Golf room and Skytrak
. . ) . B ke d k fi tudents t ttend
o« A fgll\/ quahﬂgd va|mmmg Coach planning and e Junior Membership at Hill Valley Golf Club the sessionessp;eey aar\é E;C”aagi fg; (Stilr;ec}r;tjle Ct)o ab;an
delivering training sessions o All entrance and green fees for ISCG ranking

o Video analysis competitions agreed in advance) - programme individually priced)

* An athlete centred training programme e Transport to courses on a weekly basis Full programme - £1399.00 (5 hrs/wk)
e Golf Team Competition Shirt .
What is not included: e School fixtures and match costs Whatisincluded:
e Entry into competitions . Coacljing and Tuition across the year
e Accommodation to competitions What is not included: e Scouting Day (2 a year)
e 1:2:1 lesson costs e Accommodation costs (if overnight stay) e Entry costs for ISFA Toumamen"ts and travel
e One to one coaching — outside of academy J Ik_Jeague entry and transport to fixtures on a weekly
programme schedule asis o '
e Entry costs and green fees in non-ranking * Strength and conditioning guidance
tournaments e School fixtures and match costs

Playing shirt

What is not included:
e Accommodation costs (if overnight stay)
e One to one coaching — outside of Academy programme
schedule
Private Lessons: Prices for additional private lessons can be given on request. e Qverseas tournaments and travel costs (if applicable)

(c) Ellesmere College 07.2023





